

&
ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.7

SECTION XVII

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24322/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/04/2008 in RP No. 1036/2008
NATIONAL CONSUMERS DISPUTES REDRESSAL COMMISSION, NEW DELHI)

of The

CORPORATION BANK & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHIVARUDRAYYA

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ansu Mahajan, Adv. for
Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

As a last opportunity, four weeks' time is granted to file
counter-affidavit. Rejoinder, if any, be filed within two weeks' time
thereafter.

List thereafter.

(Pardeep Kumar)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master