

ITEM NO.106

COURT NO.11

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2554/2011

CORPORATION BANK & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

MR. SHIVARUDRAYYA

Respondent(s)

Date : 26-09-2019 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MOHAN M. SHANTANAGOUDAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Gaurav Kejriwal, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Ankolekar Gurudatta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The appeal fails and the same stands dismissed in terms of the
signed order. There shall be no order as to costs.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(R.S. NARAYANAN)
COURT MASTER

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2554 OF 2011

CORPORATION BANK & ANR.

... Appellants

VERSUS

MR. SHIVARUDRAYYA

... Respondent

O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

The District Consumer Forum, Bagalkot, Karnataka, The Karnataka State Consumers Dispute and Redressal Forum and the National Consumer Disputes Redressal Commission concurrently concluded that the appellant-bank has failed to produce the loan account. Had the bank produced the loan account and regular account books before the forums below, it would have been beneficial for the forums.

However, Having regard to the material on record and having been satisfied by looking at the audit account of the Corporation Bank, we decline to interfere in the impugned judgment.

The appeal fails and the same stands dismissed. There shall be no order as to costs.

....., J.
(Mohan M. Shantanagoudar)

....., J.
(Ajay Rastogi)

New Delhi;
September 26, 2019.